AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO AGREEMENT

This “Amendment No. One to Agreement” is entered into this day of August, 2022, by
and between the VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON (“Wellington™), a municipal corporation existing under
the laws of the State of Florida, and FLIPSIDE GEOGRAPHICS, LLC DBA FLIPSIDEGEO
(“Consultant”).

WHEREAS, Wellington and Consultant entered into an Agreement dated September 13, 2021
for GIS Support, Development, and Integration (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Wellington staffing changes have required the use of additional consulting
services, and;

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement, which they entered into for the
effective term of October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2022.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein and other good
and valuable consideration of which the parties hereto acknowledge, Wellington and Consultant
mutually agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

Paragraph 3.1 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

“As Compensation for providing the Services, WELLINGTON shall pay CONSULTANT’S fees based
on the hourly amount stipulated in the proposal attached as EXHIBIT “A”. The services shall not
exceed One Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($115,000). CONSULTANT represents and warrants
that it shall notify WELLINGTON in writing prior to doing any further work pursuant to this Agreement
if it will exceed the contract amount provided for herein.”

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Amendment No. One to
the Agreement on the date above stated.

VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON CONSULTANT: FLIPSIDEGEOGRAPHICS, LLC
DBA FLIPSIDEGEO
By: By: %/‘/\’%(/\—/‘
Anne Gerwig, Mayor /" Kevin Mayo, I\/@nager
Attest:

Chevelle Addie, Wellington’s Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY

Laurie Cohen, Village Attorney



